TOWN
Beacon Falls
Berlin
Bethany
Bloomfield

Branford
Bridgeport
Bristol
Brookfield
Canaan

Canton

Cheshire

Colebrook

Thursday, December 26, 2024

Office
of the

State Traffic Administration
Reviews Completed In Last 180 Days

REGULATION

Speed Limit (Town)

No Through Trucks
Passing Zone

Speed Limit (Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (State)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (State)

OSTA NUMBER

006-2402-01
007-2405-01
008-2408-01
011-2408-01
014-2407-01
014-2409-01
014-2409-02
015-2309-01
015-2403-01
017-2407-01
018-2409-01
021-2404-01
023-2405-01
025-2401-01
025-2403-01
025-2408-01
029-2407-01

LOCATION

Church Street

Orchard Road

Route 63

Day Hill Road

325 East Main Street
Main St at Montowese St
Main St at lvy St
Safeguard Self Storage

Proposed Residential Development, 600 Broad Street &amp; 735 Palisade Ave.

Page Park

Commercial Development, 128 Federal Road
U.S. Route 7 and Route 126

Lawton Road Apartments

Napoli Foods - North Building Addition

North End Elementary School

Stone Bridge Crossing Mixed-Use Development

Route 183
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TOWN
Danbury

East Hartford
Enfield

Essex

Thursday, December 26, 2024

REGULATION

Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (School Zone)

Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

OSTA NUMBER

034-2402-01
034-2404-01
034-2404-02
034-2404-03
034-2404-05
034-2404-06

034-2404-07
034-2404-08
034-2404-09
034-2404-10
034-2404-11
034-2404-12
034-2404-13
034-2404-16
034-2404-17
034-2404-18
034-2404-19
034-2404-20
034-2404-21
034-2404-23
034-2404-25
034-2404-26
042-2409-01
048-2406-01
048-2408-03
048-2408-02
048-2407-01
049-2404-01

LOCATION

Germantown Road at Sand Pit Road at Great Plain Road
Beaver Brook Road @ Railroad Overpass

Eagle Road at Executive Drive

Kenosia Ave @ Apple Ridge Road, Precision Road

Lake Avenue Extension @ 1-84 WB Ramp

Route 6 &amp; Route 202 (Lake Ave) @ Mill Ridge Rd, McDonald&#39;s
driveway

Main Street @ Library Place

Main St (Route 39) @ Downs Street (Route 841), North Street (Route 37)
Main Street @ Liberty Street, West Street
Main Street at Wooster Street

Main Street at Memorial Drive, South Street
New Street @ Elm Street, Kennedy Avenue
North Street @ 1-84 EB

Osborne Street at Fifth Avenue

Osborne Street @ Locust Avenue

Osborne Street at Hospital Avenue

Park Avenue @ West Wooster Street

Park Avenue @ Barden Corporation Driveway
Park Ave. @ Route 7 NBND Off Ramp

Shelter Rock Road @ Shelter Rock Lane
South Street (Route 53) @ Shelter Rock Road
Sugar Hollow Road @ Miry Brook Road, Wooster Heights Road, Route 7 SB
Goodwin Industry 5.0 High School
Maplewood Village

Zen Leaf Enfield

117 Post Office Rd

Grand View Drive and Enfield Gardens Drive

Essex Glen Drive

Page 2 of 7



TOWN
Fairfield

Farmington
Franklin

Greenwich

Griswold

Groton

Hamden

Hartford

Lisbon

Litchfield

Manchester

Meriden

Middlebury
Middletown

Thursday, December 26, 2024

REGULATION
Signal (Revision-Town)

Speed Limit (School Zone)

Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (School Zone)
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Speed Limit (School Zone)
Speed Limit (School Zone)
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Speed Limit (State)

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-Town)
Passing Zone

Speed Limit (State)

Speed Limit (State)
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Speed Limit (Town)
Signal (Removal-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Revision-Town)

OSTA NUMBER

050-2407-01
050-2404-01

051-2406-01
052-1909-01
056-2409-05
056-2409-02
056-2409-03
056-2409-01
056-2409-04
057-2304-01
058-2407-01
058-2407-01
172-2412-01
061-2406-01
063-2401-01
063-2408-01
072-2408-01
073-2405-01

073-2405-02
073-2407-01
073-2408-01
076-2408-01
076-2404-01
079-2407-01
079-2408-01
080-2403-01
082-2406-01

LOCATION
Sacred Heart Univ. Driveway at Park Avenue

Burr Elementary School, Fairfield Ludlowe High School, Fairfield Warde High
School, Notre Dame High School, Riverfield Elementary School, Roger Ludlowe
Middle School, and Timothy Dwight Elementary School

Farmington High School

Route 207 vic of Franklin Elementary School (206 Pond Road)
Greenwich Central Middle School

Field Point Road at Horseneck Lane &amp; Prospect Street
Field Point Road at Railroad Avenue

Route 1 (East Putnam Ave); Hillside Rd; Stanwich Rd
Various Private Schools

Heritage River Village

Poquonnock Road at Village Lane

Poquonnock Road at Village Lane

Goldstar Bridge

Panera

North Crossing - Parcel B

Rte 189 (Bloomfield Ave) at Watkinson School

West Street (SR 202), East Street (SR 118), South Street (SR 63), North Street (SR
63)

Bantam Road (SR 202)

Fern Avenue

Newton Road

Hale Road at (former Babies R Us)

Hollister Street

Miller Ave. and Paddock Avenue

West Main Street at Vale Avenue (Centennial Plaza)

Southford Park

FRA# 91364 1E &#8211; Portland Street on the Providence and Worcester

Railroad
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TOWN
Milford
Monroe
Naugatuck

New Britain

New Haven

Newington

New London
New Milford

Newtown

Thursday, December 26, 2024

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Removal-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (State)
Speed Limit (State)
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

OSTA NUMBER

083-2406-01
084-2407-01
087-2406-01
088-2407-01
088-2407-02
092-2310-01
092-2310-02
092-2310-03
092-2310-04
092-2310-05
092-2402-02
092-2402-03
092-2402-04
092-2402-05
092-2402-06
092-2406-01
092-2406-02
092-2406-03
092-2406-04
093-2404-01
093-2408-01
172-2412-01
095-2405-01
096-2401-01
096-2406-01

LOCATION

Office to Warehouse, 305-325 Sub Way, 300 &amp; 366 Sub Way Campus
Towne Line Plaza

Naugatuck Industrial Park Phase 3

John Downey Drive @ Belden Street

John Downey Drive @ South Street

George Street at Sherman Avenue

Chapel Street at Sherman Avenue

George Street at Orchard Avenue

Chapel Street at Orchard Street

George Street at Day Street

State St. at Grove St. and Olive St.

State St. at Grand St. and EIm St.

State St. at Court St. and Pitkin Tunnel

State St. at Chapel St.

State St. at Geoge St. and Fair St.

Chapel Street at York Street

Chapel Street at Howe Street

Chapel Street at Park Street

Chapel Street at Dwight Street

Meadow Commons and The Residences at Newington

CTDOT Headquarters

Goldstar Bridge

Proposed Residential Complex

Jordan Hill Road; Lyrical Lane; Dusty Lane; Edmond Road; Oak Ridge Drive
Longview Rd, Jo Mar Drive, Cobblers Mill Rd, Maltbie Rd and Daniels Hill Road
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TOWN

Norwalk

Oxford
Rocky Hill

Salem

Sharon

Simsbury
Southbury
Southington
South Windsor
Stafford

Stamford

Stratford

Torrington

Thursday, December 26, 2024

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)
Passing Zone

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Passing Zone

Passing Zone

Speed Limit (State)
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-State)
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Passing Zone

Major Traffic Generator

No Turn on Red

Signal (Revision-Town)
Speed Limit (State)
Speed Limit (Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

OSTA NUMBER

102-2311-01
102-2402-03
102-2402-05
102-2402-06
102-2402-01

102-2403-01
102-2403-02
107-2409-01
118-2307-01
118-2402-01
118-2308-01
120-2406-01
125-2406-01
125-2409-01
128-2406-01
130-2404-01
131-2307-01
132-2407-01
134-2405-01
135-2404-04
135-2305-01

135-2406-01
135-2404-02
135-2405-02
138-2302-01
143-2311-01
143-2404-01
143-2404-02

LOCATION

Wall Street Place

Mixed-Use Development, 15 Chestnut Street
Costco Wholesale

Mixed-Use Development, 370 West Avenue

Edgewater Place, Fifth Street, Fourth Street, Hawkins Avenue, New Street,
Second Street, and Third Street

Multiple Locations

Various Town Roads

Route 34 in vicinity of Loughlin ROad

CT Dept. of Transportation District 1 Headquarters and Material Testing Lab
Proposed Warehouse Facility

Various town roads

Route 85 (Vicinity of 122 New London Road)
Route 343

State Route 4 (Cornwall Bridge Road)
International Skating Center of CT

Main St. South at Peter Road, Old Field Road
Anthony Properties Development

Beldon Road

Route 19 (Wales Road)

King School

I-95 SB Ramp at intersection of Route 1 (East Main St) and Route 106 (Courtland
Ave)

Selleck St at Greenwich Ave and Southfield Ave and Davenport St

Route 137 (Washington Boulevard)

Hubbard Avenue

Mixed-Use 225 Lordship Boulevard

Torrington Fair Shopping Center

East Pearl Street @ Wall Street, Grove Street

Route 800 (Main Street) @ Route 4 (North EIm Street, Route 4 (East Elm Street)
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TOWN
Wallingford

Washington
Waterbury

Thursday, December 26, 2024

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)
No Through Trucks
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

OSTA NUMBER

148-2404-01
148-2408-01
148-2409-01
150-2407-01
151-2404-01
151-2404-02
151-2404-03
151-2404-04
151-2404-05
151-2404-06
151-2404-07
151-2404-08
151-2404-09
151-2404-10
151-2404-11
151-2404-12
151-2404-13
151-2404-14
151-2404-15
151-2404-16
151-2404-17
151-2404-18

151-2404-19
151-2404-20
151-2404-21
151-2404-22
151-2404-23
151-2404-24
151-2404-25

LOCATION

7 Research Parkway

Sachem Road

Bayberry Drive

Flirtation Avenue

Grove St at Cooke St

North Main St at Cherry St and Grove St

North Elm St at Kingsbury St

Willow St at Grove St and West Grove St

East Main St at Baldwin St and Cherry St

East Main st at Wolcott St, Taylor St and Rutledge St
Union St at Dr to Brass Mill Commons

Union St at Mill St

Union St at Brass Mill Dr and -84 WB off ramp
Hamilton St at Brass Mill Center Dr and Brass Mill Commons Dr
Hamilton Ave at Dr to Brass Mill Center

Hamilton Ave at I-84 WB on ramp

Hamilton Ave at Silver St and Washington St

Rt 69 (Hamilton Ave) at Rte 69 (Prospect Rd), Harpers Ferry Rd and Pearl Lake Rd
Silver St at Brass Mill Center Dr

SR 844 (Meriden Rd) at Manor Ave

SR 845(Chase Pkwy) at Naugatuck Valley West Dr

SR 845(Chase Pkwy) at West main St, Country Club Rd, Drive to Country
Collegiate School

West Main St at 1-84 WB Off Ramp, Park Rd

Huntingdon Ave at Chase River Rd, Colonial Ave, RT 8 NB On Ramp
SR 847(Thomaston Ave) at Homer St, Huntington Ave

Cooke St at Homer St, Chase Ave

Chase Ave at Wigwam Ave, Fanning St

Chase Ave at Waterbury Shopping Plaza Driveway

North Main St at Ardmore Ave, Chase Ave
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TOWN
Waterbury

Waterford
West Hartford

West Haven
Weston

Wilton

Windsor Locks

Various District 2

REGULATION

Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Speed Limit (State)
Signal (New-Town)
Signal (New-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

No Through Trucks
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (State)

OSTA NUMBER

151-2404-26
151-2404-27
151-2404-28
151-2404-29
151-2404-30
151-2404-31
151-2404-32
151-2404-33
151-2404-34
151-2404-35
151-2404-36
151-2404-37
151-2404-39
151-2404-40
152-2409-01
155-2408-02
155-2408-03
155-2408-01
155-2411-14
155-2411-15
155-2405-01
156-2405-01
157-2404-01
161-2312-01
161-2401-01
165-2406-01
172-2412-01

LOCATION

North Main St at Lakewood Rd, Farmwood Rd, Rite Aid Driveway

Lakewood Ave at Grilleytown Rd

RT 69(Wolcott Rd) at Lakewood Rd, Pine Plaza Dr

RT 69(Wolcott Rd) at Sharon Rd

RT 69(Stillson Rd) at South Circle

Wolcott St at Mattatuck Plaza Shopping Mall

RT 69(Stillson Rd) at Frost Rd

East Main St at Southmayd Rd, Harpers Ferry Rd

Baldwin St at [-84 EB On Ramp, McMahon St

Baldwin St at Pearl Lake Rd

Highland Ave at New Haven Ave, Bradley Ave

Riverside St at Sunnyside Ave

Washington St at Sylvan Avenue

Freight St at Jackson St

Route 156 (Rope Ferry Road) from North Road to U.S. Route 1
Farmington Ave at Quaker Lane South / North Quaker Lane
Trout Brook Drive at Boulevard

Raymod Road at Isham Road

Boulevard at Quaker Lane South

South Main Street at Ellsworth Road/Town Hall Driveway
Boulevard

Beach Street and First Avenue

Broad Street

Proposed Multifamily Residential Development

Wilton Corporate Park

Bank Development

Goldstar Bridge

Thursday, December 26, 2024
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