



**Office
of the
State Traffic Administration
Reviews Completed In Last 180 Days**

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Beacon Falls	Speed Limit (Town)	006-2402-01	Church Street
Berlin	No Through Trucks	007-2405-01	Orchard Road
Bethany	Passing Zone	008-2408-01	Route 63
Bloomfield	Speed Limit (Town)	011-2408-01	Day Hill Road
Branford	Major Traffic Generator	014-2407-01	325 East Main Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	014-2409-01	Main St at Montowese St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	014-2409-02	Main St at Ivy St
Bridgeport	Major Traffic Generator	015-2309-01	Safeguard Self Storage
	Major Traffic Generator	015-2403-01	Proposed Residential Development, 600 Broad Street & 735 Palisade Ave.
Bristol	Major Traffic Generator	017-2407-01	Page Park
Brookfield	Major Traffic Generator	018-2409-01	Commercial Development, 128 Federal Road
Canaan	Speed Limit (State)	021-2404-01	U.S. Route 7 and Route 126
Canton	Major Traffic Generator	023-2405-01	Lawton Road Apartments
Cheshire	Major Traffic Generator	025-2401-01	Napoli Foods - North Building Addition
	Major Traffic Generator	025-2403-01	North End Elementary School
	Major Traffic Generator	025-2408-01	Stone Bridge Crossing Mixed-Use Development
Colebrook	Speed Limit (State)	029-2407-01	Route 183

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Danbury	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2402-01	Germantown Road at Sand Pit Road at Great Plain Road
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-01	Beaver Brook Road @ Railroad Overpass
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-02	Eagle Road at Executive Drive
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-03	Kenosia Ave @ Apple Ridge Road, Precision Road
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-05	Lake Avenue Extension @ I-84 WB Ramp
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-06	Route 6 & Route 202 (Lake Ave) @ Mill Ridge Rd, McDonald's driveway
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-07	Main Street @ Library Place
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-08	Main St (Route 39) @ Downs Street (Route 841), North Street (Route 37)
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-09	Main Street @ Liberty Street, West Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-10	Main Street at Wooster Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-11	Main Street at Memorial Drive, South Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-12	New Street @ Elm Street, Kennedy Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-13	North Street @ I-84 EB
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-16	Osborne Street at Fifth Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-17	Osborne Street @ Locust Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-18	Osborne Street at Hospital Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-19	Park Avenue @ West Wooster Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-20	Park Avenue @ Barden Corporation Driveway
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-21	Park Ave. @ Route 7 NBND Off Ramp
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-23	Shelter Rock Road @ Shelter Rock Lane
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-25	South Street (Route 53) @ Shelter Rock Road
	Signal (Revision-Town)	034-2404-26	Sugar Hollow Road @ Miry Brook Road, Wooster Heights Road, Route 7 SB
East Hartford	Major Traffic Generator	042-2409-01	Goodwin Industry 5.0 High School
Enfield	Major Traffic Generator	048-2406-01	Maplewood Village
	Major Traffic Generator	048-2408-03	Zen Leaf Enfield
	Speed Limit (School Zone)	048-2408-02	117 Post Office Rd
	Speed Limit (Town)	048-2407-01	Grand View Drive and Enfield Gardens Drive
Essex	Speed Limit (Town)	049-2404-01	Essex Glen Drive

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Fairfield	Signal (Revision-Town)	050-2407-01	Sacred Heart Univ. Driveway at Park Avenue
	Speed Limit (School Zone)	050-2404-01	Burr Elementary School, Fairfield Ludlowe High School, Fairfield Warde High School, Notre Dame High School, Riverfield Elementary School, Roger Ludlowe Middle School, and Timothy Dwight Elementary School
Farmington	Major Traffic Generator	051-2406-01	Farmington High School
Franklin	Speed Limit (School Zone)	052-1909-01	Route 207 vic of Franklin Elementary School (206 Pond Road)
Greenwich	Major Traffic Generator	056-2409-05	Greenwich Central Middle School
	Signal (Revision-Town)	056-2409-02	Field Point Road at Horseneck Lane & Prospect Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	056-2409-03	Field Point Road at Railroad Avenue
	Speed Limit (School Zone)	056-2409-01	Route 1 (East Putnam Ave); Hillside Rd; Stanwich Rd
	Speed Limit (School Zone)	056-2409-04	Various Private Schools
Griswold	Major Traffic Generator	057-2304-01	Heritage River Village
Groton	Signal (Revision-Town)	058-2407-01	Poquonock Road at Village Lane
	Signal (Revision-Town)	058-2407-01	Poquonock Road at Village Lane
	Speed Limit (State)	172-2412-01	Goldstar Bridge
Hamden	Major Traffic Generator	061-2406-01	Panera
Hartford	Major Traffic Generator	063-2401-01	North Crossing - Parcel B
	Signal (Revision-Town)	063-2408-01	Rte 189 (Bloomfield Ave) at Watkinson School
Lisbon	Passing Zone	072-2408-01	
Litchfield	Speed Limit (State)	073-2405-01	West Street (SR 202), East Street (SR 118), South Street (SR 63), North Street (SR 63)
	Speed Limit (State)	073-2405-02	Bantam Road (SR 202)
	Speed Limit (Town)	073-2407-01	Fern Avenue
	Speed Limit (Town)	073-2408-01	Newton Road
Manchester	Signal (Revision-Town)	076-2408-01	Hale Road at (former Babies R Us)
	Speed Limit (Town)	076-2404-01	Hollister Street
Meriden	Signal (Removal-Town)	079-2407-01	Miller Ave. and Paddock Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	079-2408-01	West Main Street at Vale Avenue (Centennial Plaza)
Middlebury	Major Traffic Generator	080-2403-01	Southford Park
Middletown	Signal (Revision-Town)	082-2406-01	FRA# 913641E & 8211; Portland Street on the Providence and Worcester Railroad

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Milford	Major Traffic Generator	083-2406-01	Office to Warehouse, 305-325 Sub Way, 300 & 366 Sub Way Campus
Monroe	Major Traffic Generator	084-2407-01	Towne Line Plaza
Naugatuck	Major Traffic Generator	087-2406-01	Naugatuck Industrial Park Phase 3
New Britain	Signal (Removal-Town)	088-2407-01	John Downey Drive @ Belden Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2407-02	John Downey Drive @ South Street
New Haven	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2310-01	George Street at Sherman Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2310-02	Chapel Street at Sherman Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2310-03	George Street at Orchard Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2310-04	Chapel Street at Orchard Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2310-05	George Street at Day Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2402-02	State St. at Grove St. and Olive St.
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2402-03	State St. at Grand St. and Elm St.
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2402-04	State St. at Court St. and Pitkin Tunnel
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2402-05	State St. at Chapel St.
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2402-06	State St. at Geoge St. and Fair St.
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2406-01	Chapel Street at York Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2406-02	Chapel Street at Howe Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2406-03	Chapel Street at Park Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2406-04	Chapel Street at Dwight Street
Newington	Major Traffic Generator	093-2404-01	Meadow Commons and The Residences at Newington
	Speed Limit (State)	093-2408-01	CTDOT Headquarters
New London	Speed Limit (State)	172-2412-01	Goldstar Bridge
New Milford	Major Traffic Generator	095-2405-01	Proposed Residential Complex
Newtown	Speed Limit (Town)	096-2401-01	Jordan Hill Road; Lyrical Lane; Dusty Lane; Edmond Road; Oak Ridge Drive
	Speed Limit (Town)	096-2406-01	Longview Rd, Jo Mar Drive, Cobblers Mill Rd, Maltbie Rd and Daniels Hill Road

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Norwalk	Major Traffic Generator	102-2311-01	Wall Street Place
	Major Traffic Generator	102-2402-03	Mixed-Use Development, 15 Chestnut Street
	Major Traffic Generator	102-2402-05	Costco Wholesale
	Major Traffic Generator	102-2402-06	Mixed-Use Development, 370 West Avenue
	Speed Limit (Town)	102-2402-01	Edgewater Place, Fifth Street, Fourth Street, Hawkins Avenue, New Street, Second Street, and Third Street
	Speed Limit (Town)	102-2403-01	Multiple Locations
	Speed Limit (Town)	102-2403-02	Various Town Roads
Oxford	Passing Zone	107-2409-01	Route 34 in vicinity of Loughlin ROad
Rocky Hill	Major Traffic Generator	118-2307-01	CT Dept. of Transportation District 1 Headquarters and Material Testing Lab
	Major Traffic Generator	118-2402-01	Proposed Warehouse Facility
	Speed Limit (Town)	118-2308-01	Various town roads
Salem	Passing Zone	120-2406-01	Route 85 (Vicinity of 122 New London Road)
Sharon	Passing Zone	125-2406-01	Route 343
	Speed Limit (State)	125-2409-01	State Route 4 (Cornwall Bridge Road)
Simsbury	Major Traffic Generator	128-2406-01	International Skating Center of CT
Southbury	Signal (Revision-State)	130-2404-01	Main St. South at Peter Road, Old Field Road
Southington	Major Traffic Generator	131-2307-01	Anthony Properties Development
South Windsor	Speed Limit (Town)	132-2407-01	Beldon Road
Stafford	Passing Zone	134-2405-01	Route 19 (Wales Road)
Stamford	Major Traffic Generator	135-2404-04	King School
	No Turn on Red	135-2305-01	I-95 SB Ramp at intersection of Route 1 (East Main St) and Route 106 (Courtland Ave)
	Signal (Revision-Town)	135-2406-01	Selleck St at Greenwich Ave and Southfield Ave and Davenport St
	Speed Limit (State)	135-2404-02	Route 137 (Washington Boulevard)
	Speed Limit (Town)	135-2405-02	Hubbard Avenue
Stratford	Major Traffic Generator	138-2302-01	Mixed-Use 225 Lordship Boulevard
Torrington	Major Traffic Generator	143-2311-01	Torrington Fair Shopping Center
	Signal (Revision-Town)	143-2404-01	East Pearl Street @ Wall Street, Grove Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	143-2404-02	Route 800 (Main Street) @ Route 4 (North Elm Street, Route 4 (East Elm Street)

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Wallingford	Major Traffic Generator	148-2404-01	7 Research Parkway
	Speed Limit (Town)	148-2408-01	Sachem Road
	Speed Limit (Town)	148-2409-01	Bayberry Drive
Washington	No Through Trucks	150-2407-01	Flirtation Avenue
Waterbury	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-01	Grove St at Cooke St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-02	North Main St at Cherry St and Grove St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-03	North Elm St at Kingsbury St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-04	Willow St at Grove St and West Grove St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-05	East Main St at Baldwin St and Cherry St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-06	East Main st at Wolcott St, Taylor St and Rutledge St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-07	Union St at Dr to Brass Mill Commons
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-08	Union St at Mill St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-09	Union St at Brass Mill Dr and I-84 WB off ramp
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-10	Hamilton St at Brass Mill Center Dr and Brass Mill Commons Dr
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-11	Hamilton Ave at Dr to Brass Mill Center
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-12	Hamilton Ave at I-84 WB on ramp
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-13	Hamilton Ave at Silver St and Washington St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-14	Rt 69 (Hamilton Ave) at Rte 69 (Prospect Rd), Harpers Ferry Rd and Pearl Lake Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-15	Silver St at Brass Mill Center Dr
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-16	SR 844 (Meriden Rd) at Manor Ave
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-17	SR 845(Chase Pkwy) at Naugatuck Valley West Dr
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-18	SR 845(Chase Pkwy) at West main St, Country Club Rd, Drive to Country Collegiate School
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-19	West Main St at I-84 WB Off Ramp, Park Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-20	Huntingdon Ave at Chase River Rd, Colonial Ave, RT 8 NB On Ramp
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-21	SR 847(Thomaston Ave) at Homer St, Huntington Ave
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-22	Cooke St at Homer St, Chase Ave
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-23	Chase Ave at Wigwam Ave, Fanning St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-24	Chase Ave at Waterbury Shopping Plaza Driveway
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-25	North Main St at Ardmore Ave, Chase Ave

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Waterbury	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-26	North Main St at Lakewood Rd, Farmwood Rd, Rite Aid Driveway
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-27	Lakewood Ave at Grilleytown Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-28	RT 69(Wolcott Rd) at Lakewood Rd, Pine Plaza Dr
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-29	RT 69(Wolcott Rd) at Sharon Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-30	RT 69(Stillson Rd) at South Circle
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-31	Wolcott St at Mattatuck Plaza Shopping Mall
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-32	RT 69(Stillson Rd) at Frost Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-33	East Main St at Southmayd Rd, Harpers Ferry Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-34	Baldwin St at I-84 EB On Ramp, McMahon St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-35	Baldwin St at Pearl Lake Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-36	Highland Ave at New Haven Ave, Bradley Ave
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-37	Riverside St at Sunnyside Ave
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-39	Washington St at Sylvan Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	151-2404-40	Freight St at Jackson St
Waterford	Speed Limit (State)	152-2409-01	Route 156 (Rope Ferry Road) from North Road to U.S. Route 1
West Hartford	Signal (New-Town)	155-2408-02	Farmington Ave at Quaker Lane South / North Quaker Lane
	Signal (New-Town)	155-2408-03	Trout Brook Drive at Boulevard
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2408-01	Raymod Road at Isham Road
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2411-14	Boulevard at Quaker Lane South
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2411-15	South Main Street at Ellsworth Road/Town Hall Driveway
	Speed Limit (Town)	155-2405-01	Boulevard
West Haven	Speed Limit (Town)	156-2405-01	Beach Street and First Avenue
Weston	No Through Trucks	157-2404-01	Broad Street
Wilton	Major Traffic Generator	161-2312-01	Proposed Multifamily Residential Development
	Major Traffic Generator	161-2401-01	Wilton Corporate Park
Windsor Locks	Major Traffic Generator	165-2406-01	Bank Development
Various District 2	Speed Limit (State)	172-2412-01	Goldstar Bridge